NO. 15/10/0939

Dock RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ECRM PTO-1596 (Modified)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. (851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
	V V V
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yonatan SILVER; Carmi BOGOT; Shabtai ATLOW	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NDS Limited Address: One London Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4EX,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP:
Execution Date: 4/15/04; 4/19/04; 4/20/04	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/489,794 (371 Submission of PCT/IL03/00543 filed 29 June 2003)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: L. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 37,135 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd., 120 S. Riverside Plaza,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
22nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	23-0920
Country: USA ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ———————————————————————————————————	

L. Friedman

23 April 2004

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

7251/91700

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Yonatan SILVER, a citizen of the Israel, residing at 40/2 Harlap Street, Jerusalem 92342, Israel, Carmi BOGOT, a citizen of Israel, residing at 15/2 HaMatazdim Street, Maaleh Adumim 98420, Israel, Shabtai ATLOW, a citizen of Israel, residing at Rimon Street 46, Efrat 90435, Israel, for valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, has assigned and do hereby assign to NDS LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, having an office at One London Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4EX, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States patent application Ser. No. 10/489,794, filed as PCT/IL03/00543 on 29 June 2003 and submitted under 35 USC 371 on 16 March 2004, and entitled

INTERACTIVE INTER-CHANNEL GAME

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. We agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and in any interferences

REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0140

in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

April 19 , 2004

Apori/ 26 , 2004

april 5 _____, 2004

onatan SILVER

Carmi BOGO1

Shabtai ATLOV

<u>2</u>

PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0141